2
Features:
Chain clamps are used mainly in machine and plant construction and enable the secure clamping and fixation of workpieces with irregular contours and shapes.
Chain clamps enable workpieces to be effectively clamped. Specially made fixtures with special equipment for clamping complex workpieces are not required.
The uniform force distribution from the chain means that workpieces can be clamped relatively distortion-free. Chain clamps are fastened to machine tables or
clamping plates using the fastening screws and T-slot keys.
Technical note on chain clamps
1. Mount the clamping hook and clamping bracket as close as possible to the workpiece on the machine table or clamping plate.

tro
ke
[M
16
]=
30
m
m
Chain size M16 with 90 Nm
torque
Chain size M12 with 45 Nm
torque
Order No. Nut Screw max. torque Nm Clamping force
max. kN
Weight g
K1650.15 K0377 K0869 45 15 2628
K1650.40 K0377 K0869 90 40 7640
5. The free end is hooked onto the clamping hook and must then be secured using the securing set for clamping chains.
6. The knurled nut on the clamping bracket is now turned until the chain exerts a light pressure on the workpiece.
7. The actual clamping process is carried out by tightening the nut on the clamping hook.
Table 1
4
workpiece
Clamping
prism
Tension chain
Turnbuckle
Clamping hook
Steel roller chains for chain clamp sets
In addition to the chains provided in the set, KIPP also offers other chain lengths suitable for chain clamp sets K1650.15 and K1650.40. These additional chain
lengths make it possible to adapt flexibly to the widest variety of workpiece diameters and shapes.
Advantages:
- The chain length of the chain clamp can be flexibly adjusted and lengthened
- Minimum chain stretching through pre-tension
- Resistance to dirt and temperature influences
Order No. L Clamping force max. kN
K1655.150125 126 15
K1655.150250 253 15
K1655.150500 507 15
K1655.151000 1015 15
K1655.400125 148 40
K1655.400250 250 40
K1655.400500 504 40
K1655.401000 1012 40
Table 3
Steel turnbuckles for chain clamp sets
A turnbuckle is used to pre-tension the chain clamp. The turnbuckle is mounted between two chain links and is tightened or loosened by turning the hex. head
screw. The chain is pre-tensioned and any play is removed by the shortening of the chain length.
The use of a turnbuckle is always recommended for chains 3 m or more in length.
Advantages:
- Optimal pre-tension
- With long chains, the turnbuckles counteract the chain elongation
Order No. L Clamping force max. kN
K1656.15052 52 15
K1656.40066 66 40
Table 2
5
L5
n x A